All residential projects are required to pay a one-time administrative 
fee of a minimum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00). After total 
construction/renovation costs exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000.00), the fee will be equivalent to .1% of total construction/
renovation costs, not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars 
($265.00).

Section 9: For commercial and industrial projects that receive an 
exemption and create at least two million ($2,000,000.00) in new 
payroll within the Village, the Village shall share income tax revenues 
with the impacted school district(s) as described in R.C.